ALCO HAZMAT



94 JAN 18 PH 3: 24

January 14, 1994

Chevron U.S.A. Products Company 2410 Camino Ramon San Ramon, CA 94583

Marketing Department Phone 510 842 9500

Site Assessment & Remediation

Ms. Juliet Shin Alameda County Health Care Services Department of Environmental Health 80 Swan Way, Room 200 Oakland, CA 94621

Re: Former Chevron Service Station #9-0100

2428 Central Avenue, Alameda, CA

Dear Ms. Shin:

Enclosed is the corrected laboratory report issued by Geochem Environmental Laboratories in regards to the initial investigation performed at the above referenced site by Gen-Tech Environmental. The data indicates that concentrations previously reported as TPH-Diesel were actually TPH-Gasoline.

This data does not significantly affect our proposed work plan. We will move forward with the work plan and incorporate comments made in your December 30, 1993 approval letter.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me at (510) 842-8134.

Sincerely,

CHEVRON U.S.A. PRODUCTS COMPANY

Mark A. Miller

Site Assessment and Remediation Engineer

cc:

Mr. Eddy So, RWQCB - Bay Area Mr. Jim Carmody, Weiss Associates

who to pulo

Ms. B.C. Owen

Mr. Robert Stahl
Stahl-Wooldridge Investment Properties
2428 Central Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

File: 9-0100 LTR3







1936 Camden Ave., Suite 1 San Jose, CA 95124 Contractor's Lic. #615869

Tel. (408) 559-1220 • Fax (408) 559-1228 • 1-800-499-1220

FAX COVER SHEET

DATE:	1-14-94
TO:	Mark Melly
•	Chevin
COMPANY:	
Fax #:	570-842-8252
FROM:	Stuat Dolmo
RE:	Stall-Wordredge
NO. PAGES:	PLUS COVER SHEET
MESSAGE:	
	1/14 PER LIZ H.
	50-1-10
	EB-1-10 EB-1-GWS
	CONFIDENTIALTY NOTICE

The document/s accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally priviledged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above in direct business dealings with Gen-Tech Environmental Inc..

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is attrictly prohibited.

Distribution of this telecopied information by the recipient to any other party is also expressly forbidden except with written authorization from Gen-Tech Environmental Inc.

CHAIN OF CUSTODY REC RD

EOCHEM Environmental Laboratories 780 Montague Expressway, Suite 404 San Jose, CA 95131

Tumaround time:

24 hr.

48 hr.

Date 6-16-93 Page 1 01 1

(408) 955-9988 • FAX (408) 955-9538										TES	STS F	REQU	IRED				
ADDRESS 1936 CALMOBIL AUZ #I				PROJECT NAME STEVE STAHL JOB # 9361 PROJECT MANAGER ERLIC LISSOL PHONE NUMBER					3010 (601)	8015 E/TPH-diesel	M/TPH-gasoline	8020 (602) BTEX	7420/Total Lead	nic Lead			ive
SAMPLE I.D.	LOCATION DESCRIPTION	DATE	TIME	AIR	MATRIX WATER		NO. OF CTNR	418.1/TRPH	8010	8015	8015	8020	7420	Organic			Archive
,-1es [']		6-16	9:40A			V	l			/	/	/					
3-1016	NORTH SIDE BLOG.	11	4:55A			~	1		ļ	V	~	~					
1-1-6ns	GABB WATER FROM EBOXUB	11	10:30A				4		<u> </u>	V	1	V					
30-20s	WEST SIDE BLPE	(1	11115A				<u> </u>	 	-	1	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<u></u>	,			-	
33-20 K	to to to	\((11:35A		V	V	4		 	L	1		-		়		
3-2-600	GRABUNTON FROM E-BORN	r"	12:001	WAY			7		-	 		+-			299	5	/
····								1		-	1		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	150	.0.		
				^										Eig	, Cir	ļ 	<u> </u>
<u> </u>					1-								Date				
Sampled/Relinquished by: Lance L15502				They rella						Date 6-16-93				Time 2:05 PM			
Rollowished by: Irillo				Received by Mona						06/16/93 Date				S SO P			
Relinquished by:				Received by:													

Special Instructions:

Normal (3-5 days)



chem ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORIES

Mobile & In-House Laboratories Certified by State of California Phone: [408] 955-9988 / FAX: [408] 955-9538

ANALYTICAL REPORT

	FLOKT			Pag	je:	1 (of 1						

Client:	Gen-Te		Date Sampled: 06/16/93 Date Received: 06/16/93 Date Analyzed: 06/21/93 Batch:SD-210 Matrix: Soil Conc. Unit mg/kg (ppm)										
Project: Steve Stahl (Proj.#9361) ***********************************													
		8015M/TPH Gasoline	8012W/IST			•	7020	E	_	X			
DETECT		0.05 ppm	0.05 ppm			0.0	005	ppm	-				
EB-105		ND	ND	ND	/	ND	/	ND	/	ND			
EB-101	0 '	211.94	ND	7.941	4/	7.90	68/	8.37	55/	7.7143			
EB-2@5	•	ND	ND	ND	1	ИD	/	ND	1	ND			
EB-2@1	٥,	ND	ND	ND	/	ND	1	ND		ND			
							_		_				

RECEIVED

DEC 1 4 1993

ANSWERED.

Reviewed and approved by_

eorge Tsai, Laboratory Directo

RECEIVED

DEC 9 1993

ANSWERED



Mobile & In-House Laboratories Certified by State of California

Phone: [408] 955-9988 / FAX: [408] 955-9538

ANALYTICAL REPORT

Page: 1 of *********** Date Sampled: 06/16/93 Client: Gen-Tech Environmental Date Received: 06/16/93 1936 Camden Ave., Ste.1 Date Analyzed: 06/21/93 San Jose, CA Batch:SD-210 Matrix: Water Attn: Eric Lissol Conc. Unit ug/kg (ppb) Project: Steve Stahl (Proj.#9361) "ND" means "not detected" at indicated detection limit. B:benzene, T:toluene, E:ethylbenzene & X:total xylenes. Samples recieved chilled with a chain of custody record. 8015M/TPH 8015M/TPH B / Gasoline Diesel SAMPLE I.D. DETECTION 0.5 ppb 50 ppb 50 ppb LIMIT 1787.2/ 1092.8/ 175.7 / 798.3 ND 27870 EB-1-GWS ND ND ND / ND ND ND EB-2-GWS

Reviewed and approved by

RECEIVED DEU 9 1993

ANSWERED_